# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5734703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMMA YATES	09/10/2019
CHRISTOPHER DOBSON	08/21/2019
THERESE HERLING	09/03/2019
TUOMAS PERTTI JONATHAN KNOWLES	08/22/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLD SCHOOLS
Internal Address:	TRINITY LANE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16377837

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents\_JasL@wolfgreenfield.com,

danielle.mccarthy@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JESSAMINE N. LEE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0811.70001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSAMINE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jessamine Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019
	I

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 050473 FRAME: 0567

source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page1.tif	
source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page2.tif	
source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page3.tif	
source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page4.tif	
source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page5.tif	
source=F081170001US02-ASI-JNL#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050473 FRAME: 0568

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Cambridge Enterprise Limited, a British Corporation 1. having a place of business at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, CAMBRIDGE, CB2 1TN, UNITED KINGDOM, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2019 under No. 16/377,837, bearing Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02, and entitled FLUIDIC SEPARATION AND DETECTION, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

1

7435997.1

- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

2

105ep 2019 Date	Inventor: Emma Yates  Address: Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge Lensfield Road Cambridge CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB2 1EW UNITED KINGDOM Citizenship: () Nited Kingdom & United States
Witness:  Poly Cylor  Date	Signature  Name: PANIBAS)  Address: 79 ORCHARD WAN  BURWEIT CB250EQ
Witness:   0 - 9 - 19   Date	Signature  Name: SUSAN PECK.

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

7435997.1

3

Address:

3 STIPLING CLOSE CANUSS, CBY I PD

21 Angust 2019		Christoph	del
Date	Inventor:	Christopher Dobson	. <u></u>
	Address:	Department of Chemistr	ry, University of Cambridge
		Lensfield Road Cambrid	lge
		CAMBRIDGESHIRE	
		CB2 1EW	
		UNITED KINGDOM	
	Citizenship:	UK	
Witness:		<b>-</b> 0.	
		2.E. KJale	•
Date 21.08.2019.	Signature	•	
	Name:	MLS S.E.	LALL
	Address:	7. Way	ugren monue
		ST. IVES .	CAMBS.
Witness:			
21.8.19	8.6	. Dels	
Date	Signature		
	Name:	SARAU DO	DSWORTH
	Address:	ST DOWN'S	COLEGE
		CAMBRIDGE	CBZ ITT

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

4

7435997.1

<u>//3</u> .04.2015 Date	Inventor: Address: Citizenship:	Therese Herling Department of Chemistry, University of Cambridge Lensfield Road Cambridge CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB2 1EW UNITED KINGDOM	····
Witness:			
0 3,09, 2019 Date	Signature		
	Name:		
		MARC BOOKGUER-CARCÍA	
	Address:	3 ADAMAS HOUSE	
		BUSTAT AVENUE, ON SEE	
		CAMBRIDGE, VIZ	
Witness:			
03 09 2019	M. 0	12 Land	
Date	Signature	Latin The Control of	
	Name;	TOULI HAKALA	
	Address:		CNZ,E
		Contridge, Ok	
		<b>W</b>	

5

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

22/8/2019	The state of the s	
Date	Inventor: Tuomas Pertti Jonathan Knowles	
	Address: 22 Aylestone Road	
	CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1HF	
	UNITED KINGDOM	
	Citizenship:	
Witness:	4	
	714	
22/8/2019 Date	Signature	
	Name: Jia Wu Williamso	<b>~</b>
	Address: 3 Lichfield Pond  Cambridge, CB1 35	<u>sp</u>
Witness:		
RR/8/2019	H. Valelle_	
Date (	Signature	
	Name: Vinces Sign (T.1.1.)	

Attorney Docket No. F0811.70001US02

7435997.1

**RECORDED: 09/24/2019** 

6

Address:

PATENT REEL: 050473 FRAME: 0574

19B VICTORIA ST., EW, CAMBS., CB7 4BL